Serial wiring
with input/output
unit
EX250
SV1000
2000
3000
DeviceNetTM

please refer to page
13.
How to Order
EX250 Serial Wiring
With Input/Output Unit
Series SV
05 U
P, E port position
U
D
B
U side (2 to 10 stations)
D side (2 to 10 stations)
Both sides (2 to 20 stations)
3 stations
20 stations
When a longer DIN rail is
desired than the specified
stations.
(Specify a longer rail than
the standard length.)
Mounting
Nil
D
D0 Note)
D3
D20
Note) In the case of D0, only DIN rail
brackets are attached.
SUP/EXH block assembly specification
Internal pilot
Internal pilot, Built-in silencer
External pilot
External pilot, Built-in silencer
Nil
S Note)
R
RS Note)
Note) When the built-in silencer type is used,
keep the exhaust port from coming in
direct contact with water or other liquids.
Enclosure
IP67 specification
QW
Without input block
M12  2 inputs
M12  4 inputs
M8    4 inputs
Input block type
Nil
1
2
3
Note) Without SI
unit, the
symbol is nil.
For details about certified products conforming to
international standards, visit us at www.smcworld.com.
Direct mounting
DIN rail mounting (with DIN rail)
DIN rail mounting (without DIN rail)
... ...
......
......
... ...
2
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly (Example)
Example (SV1000)
Manifold
SS5V1-W10S1QW11ND-05B-C6 (1 set)
Double solenoid
SV1200-5FU (3 sets)
Single solenoid
SV1100-5FU (2 sets)
Input block
(M12: 2 inputs, 1 station)
3
2
1
Stations
SS5V1-W10S1QW11ND-05B-C6 ......... 1 set (Manifold base part no.)
∗ SV1100-5FU ......... 2 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SV1200-5FU ......... 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
SV 1 0 0 F5
Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
1
How to Order Solenoid Valves
Pilot
∗ External pilot specification
is not applicable for 4
position dual 3 port valves.
Internal pilot
External pilot
Nil
R Back pressure check valve
∗ Built-in back pressure
check valve type is
applicable to the SV1000
series only.
None
Built-in
Nil
K
Note)
• For solenoid valve specifications and dimensions, refer to the SV series in
the “Best Pneumatics 2004 Vol. 1” catalog.
• For SI unit dimensions, refer to page 12.
• For details on the SI unit, refer to the separate technical instruction manual.
Series
1
2
3
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
Type of actuation
1
2
3
4
5
A
B
C
2 position single solenoid
2 position double solenoid
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.C.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.O./N.O.
4 position dual 3 port valve: N.C./N.O.
∗ 4 position dual 3 port valves are applicable to the
SV1000 and SV2000 series only.
Light/surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
U
R
Note) Available with manifold block
for station additions. Refer to
“Best Pneumatics 2004 Vol. 1”
catalog.
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking push
 type
D: Push-turn locking
 slotted type
QW

For details about certified products conforming to
international standards, visit us at www.smcworld.com.
How to Order Manifold
......
... ...
4
VQC 1 0 50
Series
1 VQC1000
1
Seal
Metal seal
Rubber seal
0
1
Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
Function
Note 1) Metal seal type only.
Note 2) When two or more symbols are
specified, indicate them
alphabetically.
Note 3) It is not applicable to dual 3 port
valves.
Note 4) Use a low wattage type for
continuous energization (when
the totaled energized time per
day is longer than the
non-energized time.)
Standard (1 W)
High-pressure type (1.0 MPa)
Negative COM.
External pilot
Low-wattage type (0.5 W)
Nil
K Note 1)
N
R Note 3)
Y Note 4)
With/Without light/surge
voltage suppressor
YesNil
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking
 push type
 (Tool required)
B: Locking type
 (Tool required)
C: Locking type
 (Manual)
D: Slide locking type
 (Manual)
Type of actuation
2 position single
2 position double (Metal)
2 position double (Rubber)
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
1
4 position dual 3 port valve
(A)
4 position dual 3 port valve
(B)
4 position dual 3 port valve
(C)
A Note)
B Note)
C Note)
2
3

• For SI unit dimensions, refer to page 12.
• For details on the SI unit, refer to the separate technical instruction manual.
How to Order Valves
5
Plug-in Manifold  Series VQC
C4
C6
C8
CM
L4
L6
L8
B4
B6
B8
LM
With one-touch fitting for ø4
With one-touch fitting for ø6
With one-touch fitting for ø8
Mixed size/with port plug
Elbow top ported with one-
touch fitting for ø4
Elbow top ported with one-
touch fitting for ø6
Elbow top ported with one-
touch fitting for ø8
Elbow bottom ported with
one-touch fitting for ø4
Elbow bottom ported with
one-touch fitting for ø6
Elbow bottom ported with
one-touch fitting for ø8
Mixed size for elbow piping
08VV5QC 21 C6 SDQ
Kit name
(For details on kits, refer to the next page.)
Cylinder port size
S KitB
2 VQC2000
Series
Manifold
1 Plug-in manifold
01 1 station
The maximum number of
stations differs depending
on the kits.
Stations
Note 1) Indicate the size in the specification
sheet in the case of “CM” and “LM”.
Note 2) Symbols for inch sizes are as follows:
• N3: ø5/32"
• N7: ø1/4"
• N9: ø5/16"
• NM: Mixed
The top ported elbow is LN� and the bottom
ported elbow is BN�.

For details about certified products conforming to
international standards, visit us at www.smcworld.com.
How to Order Manifold
......
......
6
Type of actuation
VQC 2 0 50
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking
 push type
 (Tool required)
B: Locking type
 (Tool required)
C: Locking type
 (Manual)
D: Slide locking type
 (Manual)
Series
2 VQC2000
1
2 position single
2 position double (Metal)
2 position double (Rubber)
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
1
4 position dual 3 port valve
(A)
4 position dual 3 port valve
(B)
4 position dual 3 port valve
(C)
A Note)
B Note)
C Note)
2
3
4
5
A B
P EBEA
A B
EA P EB
A B
PEA EB
A B
EBPEA
A B
PEA EB
A B
PEA EB
Note) Rubber seal type only.
1
5 3
4 2
N.C N.C
1
5 3
4 2
N.O N.O
1
5 3
4 2
N.C N.O
Seal
Metal seal
Rubber seal
0
1
Rated voltage
5 24 VDC

For details about certified products conforming to
international standards, visit us at www.smcworld.com.
How to Order Manifold
...
......
...
1 to 12 stations
(24 stations)
1 to 12 stations
(24 stations)
1 to 4 stations (8 stations)
1 to 2 stations (4 stations)
1 to 4 stations (8 stations)
1 to 2 stations (4 stations)
8
VQC 4 1 0 5
Manual override
Function
With/Without light/surge
voltage suppressor
Note 1) When two or more symbols are
specified, indicate them
alphabetically.
Note 2) Use a low wattage type for
continuous energization (when
the totaled energized time per
day is longer than the
non-energized time.)
Seal
Metal seal
Rubber seal
0
1
Yes
Without light, with surge voltage
suppressor
Nil
E
Standard (1 W)
External pilot
Low-wattage type (0.5 W)
Nil
R
Y Note 2)
Nil: Non-locking
 push type
 (Tool required)
B: Locking type
 (Tool required)
0
Series
4 VQC4000
Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
Type of actuation
2 position single
2 position double (Metal)
2 position double (Rubber)
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
1
2
3
4
5
6
A B
P EBEA
A B
EA P EB
A B

A B
EBPEA
How to Order Valves
• For solenoid valve specifications and dimensions, refer
to the VQC series in the “Best Pneumatics 2004 Vol.
2” catalog.
• For SI unit dimensions, refer to page 12.
• For details on the SI unit, refer to the separate
technical instruction manual.
9
Plug-in Manifold  Series VQC
Serial Wiring with Input/Output Unit
Series EX250
Communication protocol
DN1
PR1
MJ2
AS3
AS5
AS7
AS9
CA1
CN1 Note)
EN1
DeviceNet
PROFIBUS-DP
CC-Link
AS-i (8in/8out 31Slave Mode, 2 power supply systems)
AS-i (4in/4out 31Slave Mode, 2 power supply systems)
AS-i (8in/8out 31Slave Mode, 1 power supply system)
AS-i (4in/4out 31Slave Mode, 1 power supply system)
CANopen
ControlNet
EtherNet/IP
DN1EX250 S
How to Order SI Unit
SI Unit
For options, refer to page 16.
Note) The enclosure rating is IP40 for the SI unit compatible with ControlNet.
Input block Output block
Power block
SI unit
Input block
SI unit
Output block
Integrated serial wiring • Ease of mounting, and space-savings are achievable, integrating wiring by connector.
Input/Output number • Compatible with 32-digital outputs/inputs.
Enclosure • IP67 compatible (IP40: compliant with ControlNet)
10
SI Unit Specifications
EX250-SAS7 ··· Max.250 mA, EX250-SAS9 ··· Max.120 mA
Model EX250-SDN1
125 k/250 k/
500 kbps
9.6 k/19.2 k/
45.45 k/93.75 k/
187.5 k/500 kbps
1.5 M/3 M/
6 M/12 Mbps
156 k/
625 kbps
2.5 M/5 M/
10 Mbps
10 k/20 k/
50 k/125 k/
250 k/500 k/
800 kbps/
1 Mbps
5 Mbps
21.6 to 26.4 VDC
100 mA or less
22.8 to 26.4 VDC 26.5 to 31.6 VDC
—
26.5 to 31.6 VDC Note 2)
—
10 M/
100 Mbps
167 kbps
Applicable
system
Communication speed
Power supply
for input and
internal control
Power supply
for output
Power supply for
communication
Input
Output
Environmental
resistance
Standard
Weight
Accessory
11 to 25 VDC — 26.5 to 31.6 Vb Note 2)
SAS3: 100 mA or less
SAS5: 65 mA or less
SAS7: 100 mA or less
SAS9: 65 mA or less
SAS3: 8 points
SAS5: 4 points
SAS3: max. 240 mA
SAS5: max. 2120 mA
SAS7: 8 points
SAS9: 4 points

Serial Wiring with Input/Output Unit  Series EX250
Input Block Specifications
How to Order Input Block
EX250 IE 1
Block type
1
2
3
M12 connector, 2 inputs
M12 connector, 4 inputs
M8 connector, 4 inputs
Note 1) When the maximum inputs to the SI unit is reached by adding an input block, pay attention not to exceed the supply current for the SI unit input.
Note 2) When the SI unit is integrated into manifold, its tie-rod is also incorporated at the time of shipping.
Model EX250-IE1
PNP/NPN input (switched using a switch)
24 VDC
Max. 30 mA/point Note 1)
Approx. 8 mA
Green LED (Illuminated when the power supply for the SI unit input is applied),
Yellow LED (Illuminated when the input signal is turned on.)
IP67
Operating: 5 to 45C   Stored: –20 to 60C (with no freezing and condensation)
Operating, Stored: 35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
500 VAC for 1 min. between whole charging part and case
10 M or more (500 VDC Mega) between whole charging part and case
10 to 150 Hz with a 0.7 mm amplitude or 50 m/s2 in each X, Y, Z direction for 2 hrs (De-energized)
150 m/s2, in each X, Y, Z direction, 3 times (De-energized)
CE marking, UL (CSA)
90 g
2 pcs.
2 points
M12 connector (4 pins, plug or 5 pins, plug) M8 connector (3 pins, plug)
4 points
Input
specification
Environmental
resistance
Standard
Weight
Accessory
EX250-IE2 EX250-IE3
Input type
Number of inputs
Input device supply voltage
Input device supply current
Rated input current
Display
Connector on the input device side
Enclosure
Operating temperature range
Operating humidity range
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
Vibration resistance
Impact resistance
Tie-rod Note 2)
Input Block
Input block Output block
Power block
SI unit
Input block
SI unit
Output block
For options, refer to page 16.